

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 679  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "clarifying" in line 4 down through the semicolon in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

“(A) THIS SECTION APPLIES TO THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES:

(1) CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SOURCE;

(2) REPLACEMENT OF COMPONENTS OF AN EXISTING PERMITTED SOURCE, IF THE FIXED CAPITAL COST OF THE REPLACEMENT COMPONENTS EXCEEDS ONE-HALF OF THE FIXED CAPITAL COST THAT WOULD BE REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT A NEW SOURCE COMPARABLE IN PROCESS TO THE EXISTING SOURCE; AND

(3) MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING PERMITTED SOURCE BY MAKING A PHYSICAL OR OPERATIONAL CHANGE TO THE SOURCE THAT WILL RESULT IN A SIGNIFICANT NET INCREASE IN EMISSIONS OF ANY POLLUTANT FROM THAT SOURCE.”;

in line 5, strike “(a)”; in the same line, before “(1)” insert “(B)”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “to construct any source listed in” and substitute “SUBJECT TO”; in line 6, strike “(b)”; in the same line, before “of” insert “(C)”; in line 15, strike “(b)”; in the same line, before “The” insert “(C)”; in the same line, strike “(c)”; in line 16, before “of” insert “(D)”; in line 16, before the colon insert “BEFORE ISSUING A PERMIT FOR THE ACTIVITIES LISTED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION AT”; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 28, inclusive; in line 29, strike “(I) THAT” and

(Over)

substitute “(1) ANY SOURCE WHICH”; in line 31, strike “(II) THAT” and substitute “(2) ANY SOURCE WHICH”; in line 35, strike “(III) THAT” and substitute “(3) ANY SOURCE THAT”; in line 38, strike “(c)”; in the same line, before “(1)” insert “(D)”; in line 39, strike “(b)”; and in the same line, before “of” insert “(C)”.

On page 3, in line 5, strike “(b)(3)”; in the same line, before “of” insert “(C)(3)”; in line 8, strike “(d)”; and in the same line, before “The” insert “(E)”.